
 

  
 

 

Pashley Down Infant School 
Term Dates 2025-2026 

 
 SEPTEMBER 2025 OCTOBER 2025 NOVEMBER 2025 DECEMBER 2025 

Monday 1 8 15 22 29  6 13 20 27  3 10 17 24  1 8 15 22 29  

Tuesday 2 9 16 23 30  7 14 21 28  4 11 18 25  2 9 16 23 30  

Wednesday 3 10 17 24  1 8 15 22 29  5 12 19 26  3 10 17 24 31  

Thursday 4 11 18 25  2 9 16 23 30  6 13 20 27  4 11 18 25   

Friday 5 12 19 26  3 10 17 24 31  7 14 21 28  5 12 19 26   

Saturday 6 13 20 27  4 11 18 25  1 8 15 22 29  6 13 20 27   

Sunday 7 14 21 28  5 12 19 26  2 9 16 23 30  7 14 21 28   

 JANUARY 2026 FEBRUARY 2026 MARCH 2026 APRIL 2026  

Monday  5 12 19 26  2 9 16 23  2 9 16 23 30  6 13 20 27  

Tuesday  6 13 20 27  3 10 17 24  3 10 17 24 31  7 14 21 28  

Wednesday  7 14 21 28  4 11 18 25  4 11 18 25  1 8 15 22 29  

Thursday 1 8 15 22 29  5 12 19 26  5 12 19 26  2 9 16 23 30  

Friday 2 9 16 23 30  6 13 20 27  6 13 20 27  3 10 17 24   

Saturday 3 10 17 24 31  7 14 21 28  7 14 21 28  4 11 18 25   

Sunday 4 11 18 25  1 8 15 22  1 8 15 22 29  5 12 19 26   

 MAY 2026 JUNE 2026 JULY 2026 AUGUST 2026  

Monday  4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29  6 13 20 27   3 10 17 24 31 

Tuesday  5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 30  7 14 21 28   4 11 18 25  

Wednesday  6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24  1 8 15 22 29   5 12 19 26  

Thursday  7 14 21 28 4 11 18 25  2 9 16 23 30   6 13 20 27  

Friday 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26  3 10 17 24 31   7 14 21 28  

Saturday 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27  4 11 18 25   1 8 15 22 29  

Sunday 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28  5 12 19 26   2 9 16 23 30  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Staff Training         
(INSET Day) 

 Start of Term    for 
pupils 

 End of Term  Public  Holiday  School Holiday 

Thursday 25 December 2025     Christmas Day 

Friday 26 December 2025      Boxing Day 

Thursday 1 January 2026 New Years Day 

Friday 3 April 2026 Good Friday 

Monday 6 April  2026 Easter Monday 

Monday 4 May  2026 Early May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25 May 2026 Spring Bank Holiday 

Mon 31 August 2026 Summer Bank Holiday 

Term From To 

Term 1  4 September 2025 24 October 2025 

Autumn School 
holiday 

27 October 2025 31 October 2025 

Term 2 3 November 2025 19 December 2025 

Christmas 
School holiday 

22 December 2025 2 January 2026 

Term 3 6 January 2026 13 February 2026 

February School 
holiday 

16 February 2026 20 February 2026 

Term 4 23 February 2026 27 March 2026 

Spring school 
holiday 

30 March 2026 10 April 2026 

Term 5 13 April 2026 22 May 2026 

May school 
holiday 

26 May 2026 29 May 2026 

Term 6 1 June 2026 17 July 2026 

  



 

  
 

 

 

Whole school  

EYFS – Early Years 

Year 1 

Year 2 

 

  
 

   

Term 1 

Thursday 4th September First day of Term 1 

Tuesday 9th September 9am Welcome to Year 1 parent workshop 

Wednesday 10th September 9am Welcome to Year 2 parent workshop 

Monday 22nd September All EYFS in full time 

Tuesday 23rd September  Ladybirds closed- Twilight- staff training 

Thursday 25th September 6-8pm EYFS cheese and wine evening 

Monday 29th  September   Individual photos  

w/c Monday 29th Sept + 6th October  EYFS Bikeability (school provide balance bikes) 

Thursday 2nd October, 2.15pm Robins parent assembly 

Thursday 2nd October Year 1 trip to the Downs #1 

Friday 3rd October  School Health Flu Vaccinations 

Tuesday 7th October Year 2 Hastings Contemporary Art Gallery trip 

Wednesday 8th October 2.15pm Reading and Phonics workshop for parents EYFS 

Thursday 9th October, 2.15pm  Woodpeckers parent assembly  

w/c Monday 13th October  Year 1 Bikeability (children bring in own bikes/ share) 

Wednesday 15th October 9am Reading and Phonics workshop for parents Yr 1 

Thursday 16th October 9am Reading and Phonics workshop for parents Yr 2 

Thursday 16th October, 2.15pm  Owls parent assembly 

w/c Monday 20th October  Year 2 Bikeability (children bring in own bikes/share) 

Tuesday 21st and Thursday 23rd October  Parents consultations 

Friday 24th October Last day of Term 1 

Term 2 

Monday 3rd November First day of Term 2 

Monday 10th November  Odd Sock Day – children to wear odd socks 

Tuesday 11th November  Ladybirds closed- Twilight- staff training 

Tuesday 11th November 2.15pm Rabbits woodland drop in 

Tuesday 18th November 2.15pm Hedgehogs woodland drop in 

Monday 24th November 2.15pm Robins Art Exhibition for parents 

Tuesday 25th November 2.15pm Woodpeckers Art Exhibition for parents 

Tuesday 25th November  EYFS Trip to the Old Town Library  

Thursday 27th November 2.15pm Owls Art Exhibition for parents 

Tuesday 2nd December 2.15pm Squirrels woodland drop in 

Thursday 4th December  Christingle Assembly Year 2 (no parents) 

Saturday 6th December 11am-2pm Pashley Christmas Fair  

Monday 8th December 2.15pm Christmas Parent Assembly – Foxes Class 

Tuesday 9th December 2.15pm EYFS Nativity show 1 

Wednesday 10th December 9.15am EYFS Nativity show 2 

Wednesday 10th December 2.15pm Christmas Parent Assembly – Badgers Class 

Thursday 11th December 2.15pm Christmas Parent Assembly – Moles Class 

Tuesday 16th Dec 9am and 2.15pm Y2 Christmas Concert to parents  

Pashley Down Infant School Events Calendar 2025-2026 



 

  
 

 

Thursday 18th December 1pm Whole school Pantomime trip at Devonshire theatre 

Friday 19th December  Last day of Term 2 

Term 3 

Monday 5th January Inset Day – staff training- no children in school 

Tuesday 6th January First day of Term 3 for children 

Tuesday 13th January 2.15pm Maths workshop EYFS 

Wednesday 14th January 9am Maths workshop Y1 

Thursday 15th January 9am Maths workshop Y2 

Tuesday 27th January Twilight training – no Ladybirds 

Friday 30th January 2.20pm EYFS drop in 

Date tbc  Hands on History workshop Yr 1 (children only) 

Monday 9th February 2.15pm Safer internet parent workshop Yr 1 

Tuesday 10th February 2.15pm Safer internet parent workshop Yr 2 

Friday 13th February Last day of Term 3 

Term 4 

Monday 23rd February First day of Term 4 

Tuesday 24th and Thursday 26th February Parents consultations 

Tuesday 3rd March Twilight training – no Ladybirds 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day- dress up as a book character day 

Monday 9th March EYFS Writing workshop 2.15pm 

Monday 9th March  Year 2 trip to Victoria Baptist Church  

Wednesday 11th March 2.15pm Year 1 Writing workshop  

Thursday 12th March 2.15pm Year 2 Writing workshop  

Tuesday 17th March  EYFS Trip to the Old Town Library 

Thursday 19th March Medieval day Yr 1 (no parents) 

Thursday 26th March 9am and 2.15pm Easter Bonnet Parade Year 1 

Friday 27th March Last day of Term 4 

Term 5 
Monday 13th April First day of Term 5 

Tuesday 21st April Twilight training – no Ladybirds 

Wednesday 29th April  Year 1 trip to the Downs #2 

Friday 22nd May Last day of Term 5 

Term 6 

Monday 1st June First day of Term 6 

Date tide dependent – set closer to the time!  Year 1 trip to the beach 

Friday 5th June Swimming starts for Year 2 every Friday (tbc) 

Thursday 9th June Twilight training – no Ladybirds 

 Monday 15th June 2.15pm Foxes Parent Drop in  

Wednesday 17th June (tbc) EYFS trip to Drusillas  

Wednesday 17th June 2.15pm Moles Parent Drop in  

Thursday 18th June 2.15pm Badgers Parent Drop in 

Tuesday 30th June EYFS and Year 1 transition to new classes 

Tuesday 30th June Year 2 Transition to Ocklynge 



 

  
 

 

 

Wednesday 1st July EYFS and Year 1 transition to new classes 

Wednesday 1st July Year 2 Transition to Ocklynge 

Thursday 2nd July Sports Day at Ocklynge  

Friday 3rd July  All school reports out to parents  

Thursday 9th July 9.15am and 2pm Year 2 End of Term Performance in the Hall 

Wednesday 8th July 3-4pm Whole school Parent drop in to discuss report 

Friday 10th July  Year 2 Knockhatch trip  

Friday 17th July  Year 2 Magician visit 

Friday 17th July Last day of Term 6- summer holidays! 

Monday 20th, Tues 21st, Wed 22nd July  INSET days – no children in school  


